

January 31, 2013

Rosemary Chiavetta Commission Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105 RECEIVED

JAN 3 1 2013

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

RE: License Bond or Other Financial Security

Liberty Power Holdings LLC and Liberty Power Delaware LLC

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Liberty Power Holdings LLC is a licensed Electric Generation Supplier ("EGS"), certified by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC) under license #A-110175. Liberty Power Delaware LLC is a licensed EGS, certified by the PUC under license #A-110174. In accordance with the requirements of 66 Pa. C.S. §2809(c), both Liberty Power Holdings LLC and Liberty Power Delaware LLC will provide continuation certificates prior to the expiration of the bonds currently on file with the PUC. Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code §54.40(d), the bonds will be modified as necessary to comply with the required security levels.

Should you have any questions in regards to both entities, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Alrine Williams

Regulatory Compliance Counsel Liberty Power (954) 267-5422 awilliams@libertypowercorp.com

cc: James Shurskis

From: (954) 267-5436 Legal Department Liberty Power 1901 W Cypress Creek Rd

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

Origin ID: TNTA





BILL SENDER

SHIP TO: (954) 489-7101 Rosemary Chiavetta **PA Public Utility Commission** 400 NORTH ST FL 2 COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING HARRISBURG, PA 17120

Ship Date: 31JAN13 ActWat: 1.0 LB CAD: 100663303/INET3370

Delivery Address Bar Code



Ref# Invoice # PO#

Dept#

TUE - 05 FEB A1

TRK# 0201

7946 5061 6396

EXPRESS SAVER

SH MDTA

17120 PA-US MDT



After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, nondelivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other Items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.